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Medical Assistance Division (MAD) Leadership 
 

Lorelei Kellogg                       Acting Division Director                    lorelei.kellogg@hsd.nm.gov  

Elisa Walker-Moran  Deputy Director                  Elisa.Walker-Moran@hsd.nm.gov  

Annabelle Martinez  Acting Deputy Director            annabellem.martinez@hsd.nm.gov  

Alanna Dancis    Medical Director            alanna.dancis@hsd.nm.gov  

 

Medical Assistance Division (MAD) Support 
 

Charles Canada                 Special Projects Manager                 charles.canada@hsd.nm.gov  

Julie Lovato   Compliance Officer            julie.lovato@hsd.nm.gov  

Vacant   Strategic Operation Manager 

Valerie Tapia  CMS Liaison              valerie.tapia@hsd.nm.gov  

Vacant   Division Manager 

Veronica Griego      Human Resource Liaison                    Veronica.Griego@hsd.nm.gov  

Paoze Her  Chief Economist                   paozez.her@hsd.nm.gov  

Theresa Belanger  Native American Liaison                   theresa.belanger@hsd.nm.gov  

Alysia Beltran   Business Operations Specialist            alysia.beltran@hsd.nm.gov  

Carmen Juarez   Administrative Assistant                   Carmen.Juarez@hsd.nm.gov  

 

Medical Assistance Division (MAD) Bureaus 

   Bureau Chief (BC) & Deputy Bureau Chief (DBC) 

 

Annabelle Martinez (BC)     Benefits & Reimbursement Bureau                                annabellem.martinez@hsd.nm.gov 

Kresta Opperman (DBC)      Benefits & Reimbursement Bureau                      kresta.opperman@hsd.nm.gov  

Carlos Ulibarri (BC)               Budget Planning & Reporting Bureau                 carlos.ulibarri@hsd.nm.gov 

Vacant Deputy (DBC)            Budget Planning & Reporting Bureau 

Kim Carter (BC)                      Centennial Care Contracts Bureau                  kim.carter@hsd.nm.gov 

Bill Wuestenhagen (DBC)     Centennial Care Contracts Bureau                     williamg.wuestenhag@hsd.nm.gov  

Vacant (BC)                             Communication & Education Bureau 

Jeanelle Romero (DBC)         Communication & Education Bureau                     jeanellec.romero@hsd.nm.gov  

Roy Burt (BC)    Eligibility Bureau                   roy.burt@hsd.nm.gov 

Joey Kellenaers (DBC)           Eligibility Bureau                                joey.kellenaers@hsd.nm.gov 

Lori Pena (DBC)     Eligibility Bureau                                  lori.pena@hsd.nm.gov  

Melanie Buenviaje (BC)        Exempt Services & Programs Bureau                           melanie.buenviaje@hsd.nm.gov 

Christie Guinn (DBC)    Exempt Services & Programs Bureau                        christie.guinn@hsd.nm.gov  

Rayna Fagus (BC)     Financial Management Bureau                               Rayna.Fagus@hsd.nm.gov 

Jolene Mondragon (DBC)     Financial Management Bureau                                     jolenea.mondragon@hsd.nm.gov  

Tallie Tolen (BC)     Long Term Services & Supports Bureau                      tallie.tolen@hsd.nm.gov 

Jeanette Gurule (DBC)    Long Term Services & Supports Bureau                      jeannette.c.gurule@hsd.nm.gov  

Lorrina Rivera (BC)     MMIS-R Project Staff                 lorrina.rivera@hsd.nm.gov  

Tashi Gyalkhar (DBC)             Policy & Provider Services Bureau                               Tashi.Gyalkhar2@hsd.nm.gov 

Vacant (DBC)     Policy & Provider Services Bureau 

Katherine Leyba (BC)   Quality Bureau                   katherine.leyba@hsd.nm.gov 

Amy Salazar (DBC)                 Quality Bureau                    amy.salazar@hsd.nm.gov  

John Padilla (BC)     Systems Bureau                   johnh.padilla@hsd.nm.gov 

Manny Martinez (DBC)         Systems Bureau                                  manuelg.martinez@hsd.nm.gov  
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